
General $1,976,062

Capital Outlay $1,205,964

Special Education $366,215

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.707

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.649

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$301,151

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$301,151Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $917,092,263

Owner Occupied $160,143,682

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $200,397,322

Total $1,277,633,267

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

18.1

40.5%

40.6

$55,063Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 403.280

9-12 154.467

427.451

168.626

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 563.214 601.883

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 601

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 91

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 18.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

38

Classroom Staff 1.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 902

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 596

Educational Funds $11,007

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 596.47

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

32

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.0

20.7

19.3

20.4

20.6

109

2023-2024 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 5.467 5.806

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD  57445

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,128

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,923,871

PK Instruction $46,902

Adult Instruction $0

$658,831

$30,929

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $26,530

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $364,507

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $4,089,671

County $34,906

State $606,743

Federal $193,239

Total $4,924,560

$2,149,196

$0

$0

$616,306

$961,734

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,765,502 $961,734

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$100,420

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$2,182

$0

$258,940

$588,273

$456,041

$0

$67,206

$1,009

$152,327

$0

$0

$0

$6,006,093

$36,072

$195,172

$25,022

$25,324

$0

$69

$0

$115,295

$196,546

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$178,609 $25,709 $0

$0 $607,576 $0

$837,137 $25,247 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,677,940

$44,741

$0

$179,517

$382,817

$121,962

$0

$281,211

$241,282

$82,855

$69,542

$25,000

$0

$133,002

$765,775

$17,461

$0

$52,579

$132,253

$35,724

$0

$76,335

$57,611

$29,956

$13,207

$1,530

$0

$15,263

$63,470

$14,741

$0

$217,415

$68,384

$15,086

$0

$303,228

$35,915

$15,209

$3,990

$0

$0

$130,936

$271,808

$3,071

$0

$66,317

$6,059

$28,309

$30,977

$117,028

$128,689

$146,806

$13,681

$0

$0

$98,644

$0

$0

$0

$5,091

$0

$0

$576,599

$0

$152,327

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$255

$0

$0

$399

$24,792

$3,237

$0

$84,582

$17,868

$4,012

$0

$0

$6,006,093

$22,735

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area School District 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$306,059 $278,838

$5,680,811 $7,119,968 $935,280Total Expenditures

$4,239,870 $1,197,694 $868,374 $911,388 $734,018 $6,163,973


