south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD 57445 Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 902

Student Data	Teaching Staff Dat	American College Test			
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment601		Average Teacher Salary	\$55,063	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	596	Avg Years of Experience	18.1	English	19.3
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	596.47	% with Advanced Degrees	40.5%	Math	20.7
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	91	Certified Instructional Staff	40.6	Reading	21.0
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	109	Classroom Staff	1.5	Science	20.4
% Special Needs Students*	18.1%			Composite Score	20.6
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.4%			Number Tested	32
District Dropout Rate	1.6%			*No ACT data displayed	when less that
District Attendance Rate	93.6%			ten students are re	
Student to Staff Ratio	14.3				
Number of Graduates	38		State Aid		

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership			
РК	5.467	5.806			
KG-8	403.280	427.451			
9-12	154.467	168.626			
Total	563.214	601.883			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$11,007
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$301,151
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$301,151

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$917,092,263
Owner Occupied	\$160,143,682
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$200,397,322
Total	\$1,277,633,267

English	19.3
Math	20.7
Reading	21.0
Science	20.4
Composite Score	20.6
Number Tested	32
*No ACT data displayed	when less th

Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$71,128

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,976,062
Capital Outlay	\$1,205,964
Special Education	\$366,215
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.707
Capital Outlay	\$1.649
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Groton Area School District 06-6

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$4,089,671	\$2,149,196	\$961,734	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$34,906	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$69	\$0
State	\$606,743	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$193,239	\$616,306	\$0	Food Service	\$306,059	\$278,838
Total	\$4,924,560	\$2,765,502	\$961,734	Other Enterprise	\$115,295	\$100,420

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,923,871	\$196,546	\$658,831	
PK Instruction	\$46,902	\$2,182	\$30,929	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$258,940	\$67,206	\$195,172	
Administration Services	\$588,273	\$1,009	\$25,022	
Fiscal Services	\$178,609	\$25,709	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$607,576	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$837,137	\$25,247	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$456,041	\$152,327	\$25,324	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$26,530	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$6,006,093	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$364,507	\$36,072	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$5,680,811	\$7,119,968	\$935,280	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,677,940	\$765,775	\$63,470	\$271,808	\$0	\$255
PK Instruction	\$44,741	\$17,461	\$14,741	\$3,071	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$179,517	\$52,579	\$217,415	\$66,317	\$5,091	\$399
Administration Services	\$382,817	\$132,253	\$68,384	\$6,059	\$0	\$24,792
Fiscal Services	\$121,962	\$35,724	\$15,086	\$28,309	\$0	\$3,237
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,977	\$576,599	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$281,211	\$76,335	\$303,228	\$117,028	\$0	\$84,582
Transportation Services	\$241,282	\$57,611	\$35,915	\$128,689	\$152,327	\$17,868
Other Support Services	\$82,855	\$29,956	\$15,209	\$146,806	\$0	\$4,012
Community Services	\$69,542	\$13,207	\$3,990	\$13,681	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$25,000	\$1,530	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,006,093
Co-Curricular	\$133,002	\$15,263	\$130,936	\$98,644	\$0	\$22,735
Total Expenditures	\$4,239,870	\$1,197,694	\$868,374	\$911,388	\$734,018	\$6,163,973

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.